Pecision No. 1954 ' U‘;j @ﬂwlw :;

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Iz the Matter of the Appliceation of
CITIZENS WATER COMPANY OF NILES

)
: )
for leave to borrow $15,000.00 to ) Application No. 14383.
be secured by a mortgaso. )

liver Ellsworth, for applicant.

BY THE COMMISSION:

02 INION

In his epplication Citizens Water Company of Niles asks
permission to execute a mortgasze and to issue its two year six
percent note for $16,000.00 for the purpose of paylng outstanding
indevtedness and financing the cost of additional property.

Citizens Water Company of Niles has filed with the
Commission its anruel report for the year 1927 and in.it reports

{ts assets and liabilities as of December &, 1927, as follows:-

ASSETS:
Fm@d C&Pital [ 4 - - - - .$61,53l‘30
.. 1,989.88
694 .49
415.79
8,255.00
st Rastto b Ay
L] - - - - 72l8€56 .46

nscounts receivable . . .
Materials and supplies. .
Unamortized discount on s

e

K
Total Ass “

L] L L] L]

toe
ts

LIABILITIES:

Capital sStockK « « « « o
Notes payable « « . . . .
Accounts payeble. . . . .
Reserve for depreciation.
Corporate surplus . « . -

. .$26,510.00
. .. 6,500.00
. 228.00
. 17,923.12
) 21,725.34

tins. NEPE— .Y72!886.46

Totel Liabii




By Decision No. 15023, dated June 6, 1926, the Commissic
authorized aﬁplicunt to execute a‘mortgagé to secure the payment of
& promissory note in the principal amount of $&8,000.00. This
note was issued, but $1,500.00 has been paid on account thereof
leaving outstonding at present $6,500.00 as shown in the foregoing
balance sheet. The compeny proposes o use $6,500.00 of the
proceeds received through the issue of the $16,600.00 note to pay
the balence due on this prémissory note and to use the remaining
$9,500.00 to pey for the purchese of additional land and the cone
struction or acquisition of additional facilities as follows:~

Iand - - L] - L] L] - . L] - - - - - - - $500.00
100,000 gallon redwood tank, .

completely inmstalled . . . . . .2,500.00
3000 feet of 6™ cast iron pipe snd -

3000 feet of 4% cast iron pipe

with fittings aod conneetions. .5,600.00
Sooster pwmp, water and fire

pr00f BUildiBg o « o « o o o - »__900.00
Tot&l - L - - - - $9 1500.00

It is reported that the purchase of fhe land and the
construction or acguisition of the additional facillities is
necessery to ensble it to maintaln adequate water pressure and %0
render better service to applicant’s customers in and about the
Town of Decoto. By the installéfion of the redwood tank, it vdll
be pcssiﬁle to store enough water Lo supply sai@ customers during
the time the water mair from Niles to Decoto may be shut down for

repair.
QRDIR
Citizens Water Compeny of Niles having applied to the |

Reilroed Commission for permission to execute 2 mortgage and to

issue & two year mote for $16,000.00, a public hearing naving been

held before Exeminer Fankhéuaer, and the Railrpad Commission bveing

2.




of the opirion that the money, property or labor to be procured or
paid for through the issue of the note is reasonably required by

the appilicant for the purposesspecifled nereln, whlck purposes &re
20t in whole or in part reasonably chargeable t§ operating expeuse

or to income, therefore,

IT IS BERESY ORDERED that Citizens Water Company of
Niles be, and iV hereby 1s,'autﬁorized to execute &;mortgage sube
stentially in the same form as thet attached “to the application
herein and mericed Exhidbit "3" and to issue its promissory note in
the principal amount of 316,600.00 payable on or before two years
after date of issue-W1th‘interest/§g% exceeding s5ix percent per
annum Tor the purpose of paying tihe outstanding note of $6,500.00
end of Tinencing the cost of the additional land andAfacilities to

which reference is made in the foregoing opimion..

The authority herein granted is sudject to the following

conditions:=
w,

v e L

1. Within sixty (60) cia:,r‘é after the Lssue of ™
note hereiﬁ aﬁthorized,-applicant shall
file with the Commission & verified
report required by the Railrozd
Commission's General Order Ne. 24, which
order, insofar &s applicable, 1s mads &
part of this order.

Te authority herein srantg& to execﬁta a
mortgage is for the purpese of this pXoO=~
ceeding only, and is granted only imsorfar
as this Commission has Jjurisdictlon under
the terms of the Public TGtilities &ct and

is not intended as an approval of said




mortgage as to such other legal requlre~
nents to which sald mortgage mey be
subject.

3. The authority acrein granted will become
effective when applicant has paid the
minimum fee prescribved by Section 57 of
the Pubdblic Utilities Act, which fee l1s
Twenty~-rive ($25.00) Dollars.

S Fou
DATED et Sen Francisco, Celiforaie, this _ Jf

day of Februéry,'1928.

Commissioners.

RA!LRQAIJ" coMm
ATK QF, CAM’%'F‘SJ%:ON
o Y

Eandaab e SRS EF Xt

= e

= .

Rt T Ty

aArcwrram

F S




